127831

BOOK 164 PAGE 278

FILE: OR RECORD SKAMANIA CO. WASH BY .SHAHAPIA.CO. TITLE

APR 10 11 11 AM '97 WIKESOR AUDITOR GARY M. OLSON

Washington Mutual Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0307 Seattle, WA 98111 Attention: Vault



DEED OF TRUST

Scote 70784 000966712-2

THIS DEED OF TRUST is between LAURA M HODGIN AND STANLEY W HODGIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose address }	482 SKAMANIA LANDING RD.			4.0
	SKAMANIA	WA 98648	 	
("Grantor");	SKAMANIA COUNTY	TITLE CO. , .	WASHINGTON	corporation

the oddress of which is 43 RUSSELL ST. STEVENSON, WA 98648 and its successors in trust an assigns ("Trustee"); and Washington Mutual Bank ngton corporation, the address of which is 1201 Third Avenue, Sestile, Washington 98101 ("Beneficiary").

1. Granting Clause Grantor hereby grants, bargains, selfs and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in SKAMANIA County, Weshington, described below, and all interest in it Grantor ever gets:

LOT 21, BLOCK 1 OF THE WOODARD MARINA ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 114, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

TAX PARCEL #02-06-34-1-4-4500

together with: all income, rants and profits from it; all plumbing, lighting, air conditioning and heating apparatus and equipment; and all foncing, blinds, drapes, floor coverings, built-in appliances, and other focuses, at any time installed on or or used in connection with such real property, all of which at the option of Beneficiary may be considered to be either All of the property described above will be called the "Property." To the extent that any of the Property is personal property Grantor grants Beneficiary, as secured party, a security interest in all such property and this Deed of Trust shall constitute the Security Agreement between Grantor and Beneficiary.

urity. This Deed of Trust is given to secure performance of each promise of Grantor contained herein, and the payment of Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred And 00/100

(\$ 35,700.00 } (celled the "Loan") with interest as provided in the Note which evidences the Loan (the Note"),

675 (12-96)

RECORDING COPY

direct

BOOK 164 PAGE 279

and any renewals, modifications or extensions thereof, it also secures payment of certain fees and costs of Beneficiary as provided in Section 9 of this Deed of Trust, and repayment of money advanced by Beneficiary under Section 6 or otherwise to protect the Property or Beneficiary's interest in the Property. All of this money is called the Debt".

If this box is checked, the Note provides for a variable rate of interest. Changes in the interest rate will cause the payment amount and/or Loan term to see change. 3. Representations of Grantor Grantor tepresents that:
(a) Grantor is the owner of the Property, which is unencumbered except by: easements, reservations, and restrictions of second not inconsistent with the intended use of the Property, and any existing mortgage or deed of trust given in good faith and for value, the existence of which has been disclosed in writing to Beneficiery; and
(b) The Property is not used primerily for agricultural or farming purposes. 4. Sale Or Transfer Of Property if the Property or any interest therein is sold or otherwise transferred by Grantor without Grantor's first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, or if Grantor agrees to sell or transfer the property or any interest therein without first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, the entire Debt she become immediately due and payable without notice from Beneficiary and bear interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) from the date of the sale or transfer until paid in full. In addition, Beneficiary shell have the right to exercise any of the remaddes for default permitted by this Deed of Trust. defined below) from the date of the sale or trensfer unit past in unit.

S. Promises of Grantor Grantor promises:

(a) To keep the Property in good repel; and not to move, alter or demolish any of the Improvements on the Property without Beneficiery's prior written consent;

(b) To allow representatives of Beneficiery to inspect the Property at any researchle hour, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the Property;

(c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and sessessments on the Property;

(d) To perform on time all terms, covenants and conditions of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of it and pay all amounts due and conditions of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of it and pays all amounts due and owing thereunder in a timely menner;

(a) To keep the Property and the improvements thereon insured by a company satisfactory to Beneficiary against fire and extended coverage parts, and against such other risks as Beneficiary responsibly require, in an emount equal to the beneficial value of the improvements, and to deliver evidence of such insurance coverage to Beneficiary. Beneficiary shell (f) To see to it that this Deed of Trust remains a valid inn on the Property superior to all liens except those described in Section 3(a), and to keep the Property free of all encumbrances which may impeir Beneficiary's security. It is agreed that if pleading filed in any action, the assertion sions shell impair the Ren of this Deed of Trust for purposes of this Section 5(f).

6. Curing of Defaults if Grantor fails to comply with any of the covenants in Section 5, including compliance with all the terms of any prior mortgage or deed of thust. Beneficiary and the property is perfect to comply with any such covenants without waiving any other right or remady it may have for Grantor's failure to comply with any such bear interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) and be repayable b of all the money spent by Beneficiary on behalf of Grentor shall be secured by this Deed of Trust. The amount spent shall be interest at the Default Rate (as that term is defined below) and be repsysble by Grentor on demend.

7. Defaults: Sale

1. Defaults: Sa 10. Reconveyance Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the Property dovered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of Grantor and Beneficiary, or upon subfaction of the Debt and other obligations secured and written request for reconveyance by Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

11. Trustee; Successor Trustee in the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary shall appoint in writing a successor Trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of a pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or Trustee. RECORDING COPY 675 (12-96)

BOOK 164 PAGE 280

12. Introduction of this Deed of Trust shall benefit and obligate the parties, their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, of Trust, whether or not that person is named as Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secured by this Deed of Trust, whether or not that person is named as Beneficiary herein. The words used in this Deed of Trust referring to one person shall be read to refer to more than one person if two or more have signed this Deed of Trust or become responsible for doing the things this Deed of Trust requires. If any provision of this Deed of Trust is determined to be invalid under law, containing the perticular provision or provisions held to be invalid, and all remaining rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed as if not be construed as though the invalid provision did not exist.

	· — — — — —	the	day of APT11	
1997 .				
		(2)	bo. 11 1	4
		Letter	a m Hodge	
-		Ω	2010	
		- Stanle	A KINGOOD -	<u> </u>
			`)	- 40
STATE OF	Washington	_1	/ _ `	
COUNTY OF	Clark	\$ 18.		. 1
		 •		B
On this da	roted berseqqs yllanosreq ys	e me LAURA M HODGIN		en
STANLEY W		, to me i	known to be the individuels desc	ribed in and who
executed the tend deed, for t	within and foregoing instrum the uses and purposes therei		known to be the individuals described as their free a	ind voluntery ac
	and door and perpose there.	7.40	1	α
WITNESS	my hand and attitude the	. D!!! de	y of HOY UU	1199/
	SEA MUGU	W. Marli	10 m. 101	
	A LINESION EXPLOSION	TIMU		
	SOTARY	Notary Public in	and for the state of	
	*	* / residing at /	ANCHILLER.	
	1000 PUBLIC	0/2	10100	
	18 Ch . 19	My appointment	Expires 101378	
	1/2 of 11/2 ch	Marie Committee of the		7
	- All Miles			The Control of the Co
=	RI	equest for full reconve	YANCE	
	(Do not reco	rd. To be used only when not	e has been paid.}	-
TO: TRUST			- 10	. 10
The under Trust Said Mod	signed is the legal owner as	nd holder of the Note and all ot	her indebtedness secured by the I of Trust, has been fully paid as	within Deed of
you are hereby	requested and directed, on	decreaness secured by this Deed payment to you of any sums owi	of Trust, has been fully paid as ing to you under the terms of the secured by this Deed of Trust to	nd satisfied; and
Deed of Trust,	ote above mentioned, and all and to convey, without wan	other evidences of indebtedness renty, to the parties designated by	secured by this Deed of Trust to by the terms of this Deed of Trus	ogether with the
now held by yo	u thereunder.	The same same same same same same same sam	of the cours of this past of the	st, all the estate
DATED	W			Th
Th. 7				
	T		Th. //	-
				
	5.			
40				
Mail recom	veyance to	W. I		
	·	-		
			7	
Fa				
52 i75 (12-96)		RECORDING COPY		
-				Page 3 of 3

04-01-1997 05:38PM FROM

BOOK 164 PAGE 281 28813602560042 P.O.

SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

(509) 427-568 FAX (509) 427-5610

P.O. BOX 277 . 43 RUSSELL ST. STEVENSON, WASHINGTON 98618

PRELIMINARY COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

DESCRIPTION

WASHINGTON MUTUAL SAVINGS BANK

WASHINGTON NUTUAL SAVINGS BANK 8203 NE VAN MALL DRIVE VANCOUVER, WA. 98662 ATTN: MARC

FILE NO: 20784 DATE: April 1, 1997

REF:

S22.40

\$35,000.00 \$320.00

This is a deliminary tilling only; a consolidated statement of all charges, cradits, and advances, if any, in connection with this order will be provided at closing.

First American Title Insurance Company, through its agent SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, is prepared to issue on request and on recording of any apprepriate documents, a policy as applied for, with coverage as indicated, based on this preliminary commitment that as of February 27, at 8:00 A.M., title to the property described herein is vested in:

LAURA M HODGIN AND STANLEY W. HODGIN, husband and wife

subject only to the exceptions shown herein and to the terms, conditions, and exceptions contained in the policy form. No flability is assumed until a full premium has been paid. In event the transaction fails to close and this commitment is canceled, a fee will be charged to comply with the State insurance Code and the filed

SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Jim Copeland

Lot 27, Block 1 of the WOODARD MARINA ESTATES, according to the recorded plat thereof, recorded in Book A of Plats, Page 114, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

NOTE Inve udibe made to determine if there are any service, installation, maintenance, installation, maintenance, installation, maintenance, installation, or any covenants, or interest in property has been, or may be, out off, subordinated or of

BOOK 164 PAGE 282

Preliminary Commissions No. 20784

This parameters and the policy to be issued does not insure against loss or damage (and the Company will not pay costs, attaries or accompany which arise by reason of:

GENERAL EXCEPTIONS:

- 1. Tailed or appearations which are not shown as existing items by the records of any taxes authority that levies taxes or appearations on real property or by the public records.
- 2. Any tects, lights interest, or claims which are not shown by the public records but which could be ascertained by an inspection of spid land or by making inquiry of persons in possession thereof.
- 3. Essements claims of essement or encumbrances which are not shown by the public records.
- Discrepancies, dontlicts in boundary lines, shortage in area, ericroschments, or any other facts which a correct survey would disclose, and which are not shown by public records.
- Utipalantal mining claims, reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; water rights, disjust or title to water.
- Any stan, or right to a fleri, for services, lebor or meterial theretofore or herester furnished, imposed by lew and not shown by the public record.
- 7. Detects, liens, efcismbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any created, first appearing in the public records or emesting subadquent to the effective date hereof but prior to the date the proposed insured acquires of record for value the eather or interest or martgage thereon covered by this commitment.
- 4 Instant tribit codes or regulations, tricion treaty or aboriginal rights, including, but not limited to, essements or explicits formula.

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

- 1. Tables for the year 1997: \$1,986.65 Unpaid Parcel No 02-06-34-1-4-4500
- 2. The rights of fishing, navigation and commerce in the State of Washington, the Federal Government, and the Public in and to that portion thereof lying below the ordinary high water mark of the Columbia River.
- 3. Rights, if any, of the property owners, abutting the Columbia River in and to the water of the Columbia and in and to the bed thereof; also beating and fishing rights of property owners abutting the Columbia River or the stream of water leading thereto of therefrom.
- 4. Any adverse claims based upon the assertion that Columbia River has
- 5. Easement for Electric Transmission and Distributing Lines, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded July 31, 1912 in Book O, Page 23.
- 6. Right of way Easement for Utilities, including the terms and provisions thereof, in favor of Public Utility District No. 1 for Skamania County, recorded April 3, 1963 in Book 51, Page 186, in Auditor File No. 61239, Skamania County Deed Records.
- Restrictive Covenants and Conditions, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded August 17, 1964 in Book 53, Page 164. Also recorded May 11, 1967 in Book J, Page 163. Also recorded May 1, 1970 in Book J, Page 270.
- 8. By laws and assessments, recorded September 3, 1993 in Book 137, Page 818.

Google Inued

Order NO. 20784

BOOK /64 PAGE 283

Conditions and Restrictions as shown on the Plat recorded in Book

Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Laura M Hodgin and Stanley W. Hodgin, husband and wife, as grantor, to Skamania County Title Company, as trustee, for Wathington Mutual Savings Bank, as Beneficiary, dated March 14, 1994, recorded March 28, 1994 in Book 142, Page 122, Auditor File No. 119020, Skamania County Mortgage Records, given to secure the payment of \$74,000.00:

Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Laura J. Molle and Stanley W. Hodgin, wife and husband, as grantor, to Skamania County Title Company, as trustee, for Clark County School Employees Credit Union, as Beneficiary, dated February 12, 1993, recorded February 17, 1993 in Book 133, Page 483, Auditor File No: 15584, Skamania County Mortgage Records, given to secure the payment of \$8,000:00.

The Lien of the Deed of Trust of Number 11 above was Subordinated to the Deed of Trust shown as Number 10 above, by instrument recorded March 28, 1994 in Book 142, Page 126.

CC: Washington Mutual

-

